HB0764/115962/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 764</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker, and</u> <u>A. Miller</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "circumstances;" in line 6; in line 18, after "Section" insert "<u>11-704; and</u>"; and in line 24, after "10-704.9," insert "<u>10-704.10,</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, strike "**2013**" and substitute "<u>**2014**</u>"; strike beginning with "**§§**" in line 28 down through "**COAL**);" in line 29, and substitute "<u>**§**</u> 10-730 OF THIS ARTICLE (FILM PRODUCTION ACTIVITY</u>);".

On page 4, in line 11, strike "2014" and substitute "2015"; strike beginning with "§ 11-704" in line 16 down through "EMPLOYEES)" in line 17, inclusive, and substitute "§§ 8-406(B) AND 10-704.1 OF THIS ARTICLE (PURCHASE OF MARYLAND-MINED COAL)"; and in line 30, strike "2015" and substitute "2016".

On page 5, in line 18, strike "2016" and substitute "2017".

On page 6, in line 1, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 3 down through "ACTIVITY)" in line 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 9, strike beginning with "REESTABLISHED" through "TERMINATE" and substitute "<u>CONTINUED, WITH OR WITHOUT CHANGES, OR</u> <u>TERMINATED</u>"; in line 10, strike "EACH BILL" and substitute "<u>ANY LEGISLATION</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 15, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 20

(Over)

HB0764/115962/1 W&M Amendments to HB 764 Page 2 of 2

through 22, inclusive; in line 16, strike "(B)"; in the same line, strike "REESTABLISHMENT" and substitute "<u>CONTINUATION</u>"; strike beginning with the second "THE" in line 18 down through "SETS" in line 19; and in line 19, after "PERIOD" insert "<u>IS SET BY LAW</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 25, after "Section(s)" insert "<u>11-704; and</u>"; and in line 28, after "10-704.9," insert "<u>10-704.10,</u>".

On pages 8 and 9, strike beginning with "the" in line 31 on page 8 down through "or" in line 1 on page 9.

On page 9, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "termination or".